UBF hSMD Series (2920)
 Electrical Characteristics
IBholdB: Hold current is the maximum current that UB FuseP   caP n pass through without interruption at 20C unless otherwise specified.
IBtripB: Trip current is the minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance state to high resistance state at 20C unless specified.
VBmaxB: The maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
IBmaxB: The maximum current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
PBdB: The power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 20C unless otherwise specified.
RBminB: The minimum resistance of device as received from the factory at 20C unless otherwise specified.

1 10 100
                        Fault Current (A)
Ordering Information    Part Marking
UB FuseP
P   Product Designator
Product Family
SMD – 2920mils
Hold Current, I
hold
050-200 (0.50 – 2.00A)
UBF h  SMD110
Part Identification, Ihold
030 – UBFhSMD030
050 – UBFhSMD050
075 – UBFhSMD075
125 – UBFhSMD125
150 – UBFhSMD150
185 – UBFhSMD185
200 – UBFhSMD200
250 – UBFhSMD250
260 – UBFhSMD260
Manufacturer Logo
                                                   Sn plated Cu Termination
F260L
A    B  C   D  EFGHIJK
A  UBF hSMD 030
B  UBF hSMD 050
C  UBF hSMD 075
D  UBF hSMD 100
E  UBF hSMD 125
F  UBF hSMD 185
H  UBF hSMD 200
I     UBF hSMD 250
J     UBF hSMD 260
K  UBF hSMD 300
Preheating Soldering Cooling
      30-90
     sec.
10-20
   sec.
        120
   sec.
UBF hSMD Series (2920)
  Recommended Reflow Profile & Pad Size
                                                             UBF hSMD100  5.10  2.30  5.60
                UBF hSMD125  5.10 2.30  5.60
   UBF hSMD150  5.10  2.30  5.60
Recommended Pad Layout   UBF hSMD200  5.10  2.30                 5.60
                                                               UBF hSMD250  5.10  2.30                 5.60
                                                             UBF hSMD260   5.10   2.30                 5.60
                                                     UBF hSMD260                5.10                        2.30                5.60
Reflow
The recommended reflow profile
300
is shown as the figure at right
250
hand side.
 A maximum solder paste of
thickness 0.25mm is
recommended.